01 FC:8021 A55

40.00 DA



Form PTO-1595 (Modified)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	/IERCE
	10327194	.6	U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Qicheng Li Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	2	. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Qicheng Li		Name:	VMware, Inc.) ~~~ =
N		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No			479
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	3145 Porter Drive	11/4
<u> </u>	Merger	<u></u>	OTHOT ONO BINO	
Security Agreement	· -	City: Palo Alto	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>943</u>	 RO4
Other	,	Oity. 1 dio Aito	Otato. <u></u>	,0 1
Execution Date: 6/29/06	A	dditional name(s) and addr	ress(es) attached? Yes No	, X
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new application, the	B. Patent No.(s)	application is: <u>6/29/06</u>	
Name and address of party to whom concerning the document should be		Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:	1
Name VAAvana Inc	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Name: VMware, Inc.		Enclosed		
ATTN: Darryl A. Smith	_	Authorized to cha	arge deposit account	
Internal Address:		GHIM/STOP	ango doposit docodini	
Street Address: 3145 Porter D		Deposit account number	er.	
City: Palo Alto State: CA Z		50-2652		
Oity. <u>1 alo 78to</u> Otato. <u>O71</u> 2	.ip. <u>54004</u>	(attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit acc	ount)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		formation is true and c	orrect and any attached co	ру
Darryl A. Smith (Reg. No. 37, Name of Person Signing	\sim	J. Sm. Sm. gnature	29 June 2006 Date	
Total numb /10/2006 DBYRNE 00000077 502652 11479213	er of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docu	ments: 3	

PATENT REEL: 018032 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

Qicheng Li, residing at 1271 Vicente Drive, #166, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, USA, a citizen of P.R. China;

am the inventor of the invention disclosed in the patent application ("Application") enclosed herewith, entitled:

Virtualizing a Communications Channel in which Blocks of Data are Divided into Multiple Sub-Blocks for Conveyance

which was executed on (dates): 29 June 2006

1,

VMware, Inc. ("VMware") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a principal place of business at:

3145 Porter Drive Palo Alto, CA 94304 USA

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and to any patents or inventor's certificates to be obtained in any countries based on the Invention, and any improvements thereon.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, each of us, individually:

- 1. Assigns and transfers to VMware, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for patents, or inventor's certificates, which have been or may be filed in any country based on the Invention;
- 2. Agrees that the foregoing rights conveyed to VMware includes all priority rights arising from the filing of the Application, the right to own in its own name the Application and all patents and inventor's certificates in all countries, and other applications for patents or inventor's certificates, based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents and inventor's based on the Invention;
- 3. Agrees to execute all documents requested by VMware and its successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and

Assignment Page 1 of 2 Docket: A55

maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention;

- Upon the request of VMware and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and at their expense, regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention, agrees to provide to VMware and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by us and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to VMware's rights in the Invention that are in the possession of or accessible to us; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where we are called as witnesses by VMware or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, agrees to testify to all facts pertaining to VMware's rights in the Invention for which we are competent to testify;
- 5. Warrants and represents that the Invention is our property, and have conveyed no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention to any other person; that, to our knowledge, no such conveyance exists otherwise; and that we have the full power to convey the rights assigned in this Assignment.

Date: 6/29/2006

Assignment Page 2 of 2 Docket: A55

RECORDED: 06/29/2006 REEL: 018032 FRAME: 0023